COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

August 8, 2016

E-FILED

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission vs. Pennsylvania Power Company
Docket No. R-2016-2537355

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

1 am delivering for filing today the cover letter of the Office of Small Business Advocate serving
responses to the Interrogatories (Set I) of Metropolitan Edison Company, Pennsylvania Eleciric
Company, Pennsylvania Power Company and West Penn Power Company in the above-captioned
proceeding. All known parties will be served, as evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
%V . Asmus
Assistant Small
Attorney 1D No. 83789
Enclosures
Lo Brian Kalcic
Robert D. Knecht
Parties of Record

Office of Small Business Advocate
Suite 202, Commerce Tower | 300 North Secand Street | Harrisburg, PA 17101 | 717.783.2525 | Fax 717.783.26831 | www.osba.state.pa.us




BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, ef al.
\2
Metropolitan Edison Company

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, et al.
V.
Pennsylvania Electric Company

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, ef al.
V.
Pennsylvania Power Company

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, ef al.
\A
West Penn Power Company

R-2016-2537349, et al.

R-2016-2537352, et al.

R-2016-2537355, ef al.

R-2016-2537359, et al.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served via email
and/or first-class mail (unless other noted below) upon the following persons, in accordance with
the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

The Honorable Mary Long

Administrative Law Judge

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
400 North Street

Commonwealth Keystone Bldg, 2™ F1. West
Harrisburg, PA 17120

malong@pa.gov
(Email and Hand Delivery)

Darryl A. Lawrence, Esquire
Lauren Burge, Esquire

David T. Evrard, Esquire
Candis A. Tunilo, Esquire
Harrison W. Breitman, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place, 5" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dlawrence@paoca.org
Iburge(@paoca.or
devrard@paoca.or
ctunilo(@paoca.org
2016FirstEnergvRateCases(@paoca.org
(Email and Hand Delivery)




Tori L. Giesler, Esquire
FirstEnergy Service Company
2800 Pottsville Pike

P.O. Box 16001

Reading, PA 19612-6001
tgiesler@firstenergycorp.com

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esquire
Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esquire
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esquire
Brooke E. McGlinn, Esquire
Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921

thomas. gadsden@morganlewis.com
anthony.decusatis@morganlewis.com

catherine.vasudevan(@morganlewis.com

brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com

Charis Mincavage, Esquire
Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esquire
Kenneth Stark, Esquire
Alessandra L. Hylander, Esquire
Susan E. Bruce, Esquire
McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
cmincavage@meneeslaw.com
vkarandrikas@mecneeslaw.com
kstark@mcneeslaw.com
ahylander@mcneeslaw.com

Allison C. Kaster, Esquire
Gina L. Lauffer, Esquire
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
400 North Street
Commonwealth Keystone Building
Harrisburg, PA 17120
akaster(@pa.gov

inlauffer@pa.gov
(Email and Hand Delivery)

Ronald Gassman, Ph. D.
PO Box 5131
New Castle, PA 16105

Marielle Macher, Esquire

The Community Justice Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

mmacher(@cjplaw.org

Minta Livengood

461 Market Street, Apt 201
Saltsburg, PA 15681
juanita5353@comcast.net

Joline Price, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

ul alegalaid.net

Joseph Otis Minott, Esquire
Logan Welde, Esquire
Clean Air Council
joe_minott(@cleanair.org

lweldef@cleanair.org
(Email Only)

Derrick Price Williamson, Esquire
Barry A Naum, Esquire

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Blvd, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

bnaum(@spilmanlaw.com

‘Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire
Todd S. Stewart, Esquire

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP
P. 0. Box 1778

100 N. Tenth St.

Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778

tjsniscak@hmslegal.com

Scott J. Rubin, Esquire

Law Office of Scott J. Rubin
333 Oak Lane

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2036
Scott.j.rubin@gmail.com




James Garren

Snavely King Majoros & Associates, Inc.

4351 Garden City Drive
Suite 350C

Landover, MD 20785
jgarren{@snavel y-king.com

Daniel Clearfield, Esquire

Deanne M. O’Dell, Esquire

Sarah C. Stoner, Esquire

Eckert, Seamans, Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street, 8" Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101
dclearfield(@eckertseamans.com
dodellf@eckertseamans.com
sstoner(@eckertseamans.com

(Email and US Mail)

DATE: August 8, 2016

John Finnigan, Esquire

Lead Attorney
Environmental Defense Fund
128 Winding Brook Lane
Terrace Park, OH 45174

jfinnigan@edf.org

George Jugovic, Jr., Esquire
Robert Altenburg, Esquire
Citizens for Pennsylvania’s Future
200 First Avenue, Suite 200
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
glugovic@pennfuture.org

N R0

aniel G. Asmus
Assistant Small ess Advocate
Attorney ID No. 83789





